## NORTH LENOIR WATER CORP. RATE SCHEDULE, TAP FEES & DEPOSITS AS OF 1/1/2025

## **RATE SCHEDULE**

1. RESIDENTIAL

User Fee: \$14.00 PLUS

\$11.00 per 1000 gallons

2. COMMERCIAL

User Fee: \$125.00 PLUS

\$7.70 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 **PLUS** 

\$12.30 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000

3. INDUSTRIAL No. 1

User Fee: \$3,900.00 **PLUS** 

\$3.40 per 1,000 gallons up to 500,000 **PLUS** \$4.25 per 1,000 gallons up to 700,000 **PLUS** \$4.75 per 1,000 gallons up to 1,000,000 **PLUS** 

\$7.40 per 1,000 gallons over 1,000,000

4. INDUSTRIAL No. 2

User Fee: \$480.00 **PLUS** 

\$7.40 per 1,000 gallons

\$8.50 per 1,000 gallons over 100,000

## TAP FEES

Meter Field	Meter	Tap-On Fee
Nomenclature		_
3 / 4"	5 / 8" x 3 / 4"	\$1,075.00
1"	1" x 1"	\$1,555.00
2"	2" x 2" PD	\$3,910.00
2"	2" x 2" CM	\$4,410.00

## **DEPOSITS**

Meter Field	Meter	Deposit
Nomenclature		
3 / 4"	5 / 8" x 3 / 4"	\$75.00
Credit Risk 3/4"	5/8" x 3/4"	\$150.00 - \$250.00
1"	1" x 1"	\$125.00
2"	2" x 2"	\$250.00
Larger Than 2"		Set By Board
Hydrant		\$125.00